
DENTAL SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS
CATALOG

 800.624.5926      info@acesouthern.com      acesouthern.com     INSTR24



2 1

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/1

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/2 AAOMS® is a registered trademark of The American Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons.    AAP® is a registered trademark of the American Academy of Periodontology

BE THE OFFICE HERO
Sign up for REPLENISH today!

SOCIETY MEMBERS SAVE 5% ON 
RX, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT

AAOMS® is a registered trademark of The American Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons.    AAP® is a registered trademark of the American Academy of Periodontology

Our REPLENISH program allows 
you to set up scheduled deliveries 
for the products your practice 
uses on a regular basis. Ensure 
that your practice never runs out 
of essential items that keep your 
office running smoothly.

The Replenish Program, easy as 1-2-3

For more details, scan the 
qr-code or visit us at...

acesouthern.com/lp/replenish

1 	 SHOP from hundreds of eligible Replenish 
products marked in this catalog with this 
symbol  

2 	 CHOOSE your delivery frequency; every 
week, every month, you’re in control

3 	 SAVE an additional 3% on all 
Replenish-eligible products

“WHERE’S THE PRICING?”
We want to ensure you have the most current pricing available, but 
understand sending multiple catalogs a year in order to achieve that 
has a negative impact on the environment.  Therefore, in order to create 
less waste, we have eliminated pricing from this catalog.  Following the 
link below, or scanning the QR code, will allow you to view current retail 
pricing.  In order to view pricing specific to your account, you must 
log in to your account on our website.  This will also provide real-time 
product availability information. Plus, ordering is now just a click away!

Simply select the page number or sku in the index and begin!

Visit acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24 today

“NEED SOMETHING ELSE?”
In addition to ACE Surgical, our preferred brand of surgical  
instruments, ACE SOUTHERN also carries a wide selection from  
other top brands such as A-Titan, Hu-Friedy and Miltex.

Visit acesouthern.com today

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTOGENOUS BONE COLLECTION .. . . . .4
CLEANING AND STORAGE .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
CUTTING AND LIFTING .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
HINGED INSTRUMENTS .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
MEASURING INSTRUMENTS .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
MIRRORS .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
MOUTH PROPS AND RETRACTORS .. . . . 26
SUCTION AND IRRIGATION .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
SURGICAL KITS .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
WIRE AND WIRE ACCESSORIES .. . . . . . . . . 40
MISCELLANEOUS INSTRUMENTS .. . . . . . . 41



2 3

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/3

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/2

TRUST – CONVENIENCE – VALUE

For more information on

ACE SOUTHERN,
please scan the QR code

ASSOCIATION SUPPORT

AAOMS and AAP members who 
purchase from ACE SOUTHERN receive 
a 5% upfront discount on supplies, 
pharmaceuticals, and equipment. In 
addition, a portion of each purchase made 
by AAOMS and AAP members with ACE 
SOUTHERN is paid to AAOMS and AAP 
to invest in programs that provide added 
member benefits. Our goal is to be a 
partner in the success of dental surgical 
practices nationwide.

PRODUCT EXPERTS

Our legacy is founded by an oral surgeon 
and a pharmacist who put patients 
and practices first. ACE SOUTHERN 
has invested in industry expertise in 
regenerative medicine and pharmaceutical 
compliance. Our team is focused on 
making sure that we offer the best 
products at competitive prices. You will 
enjoy knowledgeable customer service 
associates and access to dedicated 
inside and outside sales representatives to 
provide support with a call, click or text.

REPLENISH PROGRAM

Imagine your office running smoothly, never 
running out of the essentials used the most. 
This can be a reality with our Replenish 
Program. Set up scheduled deliveries for the 
products your practice uses the most and sit 
back, save, and be the hero of your office.

You can shop from hundreds of eligible 
products. Just look for this symbol  on 
ACESOUTHERN.com. Once enrolled, you 
are in complete control - easily manage your 
Replenish items, change quantities, change 
frequency, and add or update products. 
And don’t forget, Replenish eligible products 
receive an additional savings!

ACESOUTHERN.COM

The online store at ACESOUTHERN.com is 
more than just easy online ordering. You can 
manage your account, set up scheduled 
deliveries with our Replenish Program, and 
receive exclusive online offers.

•	 Order anytime, 24/7/365
•	 Save favorites for reordering
•	 Order from history
•	 View order history
•	 Check shipping status
•	 Pay invoices

TRUSTED SOURCE FOR BONE 
REGENERATION PRODUCTS

ACE Surgical is one of the only dental 
companies to receive accreditation from 
the AATB® (American Association of Tissue 
Banks). This means ACE Surgical operates 
under the stringent guidelines set forth by 
the AATB to process and provide safe quality 
human tissue for ACE SOUTHERN’s flagship 
alloOss® product portfolio.

Additionally, ACE SOUTHERN offers a 
complete portfolio of regenerative products 
including NuOss® xenograft, an array of 
resorbable membranes, and bone viable 
matrix products with growth factors.

ACE SOUTHERN’s retail sales 

operation has integrated with Henry 

Schein’s North America Distribution 

Group to create a unified sales team, 

specifically focused on the needs of 

oral surgeons and periodontists.

YOUR PREFERRED 
DENTAL SURGICAL 
SOLUTION.



4 5

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/5

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/4

AUTOGENOUS BONE COLLECTION AUTOGENOUS BONE COLLECTION

ACE BONE CRUSHER
The Bone Crusher introduces an alternative to the Bone Mill.  
Insert the bone piece into the crusher and use the pestle  
in order to crush the bone. If necessary, you may  
additionally use a mallet.

•	 Stainless steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1150092 9600050 20mm crushing surface each

ACE BONE FILE

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1463463 6400009 #21 Miller Bone File 7-¼” each

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Autografter

1092179 0034215 Autografter Start Up Kit, (includes: A, C, D and G) 1 kit

1466760 0034212 A ACE Autografter, for HVAC tip, autoclavable each

1212231 0034210 B ACE Autografter, inline suction hose connection, autoclavable each

Autografter Accessories

1466733 0900024 C HVAC Suction Tip, 4mm tip, 45° angle, 7” (18cm) each

1476175 0034211 D Titanium Plunger, 4-¼”, 11cm each

1150072 9600449 E Square Titanium Bowl, 12mm deep, 50 x 50mm each

1150073 1000216 F Implant Curette with round cups, titanium, 5-½” (14cm) cups are 5 x 10mm & 6 x 20mm each

1092178 6462002 G Screen Assembly, disposable, sterile, 12cc capacity 10/box

1464526 0034238 Suction Connection Tubing, sterile, 3’ (.9m) 20/case

1464527 0034239 Suction Connection Tubing, sterile, 6’ (1.8m)   20/case

Autografter™ is a trademark of ACE Surgical Supply. 

D

A
B

E

F      

G      

C    

ACE AUTOGRAFTER™

Simple method for obtaining autogenous bone
The design of the ACE AUTOgrafter allows the surgeon to filter 
and retain particles of bone which have been suctioned along with 
standard irrigation during surgery. The graft may be obtained from 
almost any bony site; examples include dental implant preparation 
sites, the mandible, maxilla, calvarium, etc. The collected graft 
material can be used either in a wet amorphous form, or a 
compressed osseous particulate. The drier particulate, which

  
  
is easier to handle, can be obtained by compressing the collected 
material in a screen with the titanium plunger. This forces out 
excess moisture through the screen.  

NOTE: The ACE AUTOgrafter is not a routine suction device; 
therefore, bleeding should be controlled prior to use. The ilium 
should not be used as clots will clog this device.

Autografted Bone Histology of  
Compressed Cortico/Cancellous Bone

Regular Bone



6 7

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/7

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/6

ACE TREPHINE BURS - CONTRA-ANGLE
•	 For harvesting bone in autogenous bone graft placement
•	 May be used for retrieval of implants
•	 Laser marked score lines
•	 Manufactured from Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI)
•	 Internally irrigated to minimize the risk of overheating the bone during drilling
•	 Can be used with the Drill Guide Paralleling System to eliminate drill chatter during graft or implant harvesting

Suggested Trephines To Use For Retrieve Failed Implants  For Implants up to.....

3.3 mm	 use 1150106 3.5–4.0 mm	 use 1150107 4.5–5.0 mm	 use 1150108 5.0–6.0 mm	 use 1150109

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number

I.D. 
mm

O.D. 
mm

Length 
mm

Cutting 
Length Markings Quantity

1150104 04948001 A 2 2.8 35 18.5 mm 8,10,13,15,18 mm each

1150105 04948002 B 2.75 3.5 35 18.5 mm 8,10,13,15,18 mm each

1150106 04948201 C 3.75 4.6 35 18.5 mm 8,10,13,15,18 mm each

1150107 04948202 D 4.25 5.10 35 18.5 mm 8,10,13,15,18 mm each

1150108 04948401 E 5.25 6.10 32 15.5 mm 8,10,13,15 mm each

1150109 04948501 F 6 6.9 32 15.7 mm 8,10,13,15 mm each

1150110 04948502 G 7 7.9 32 15.8 mm 8,10,13,15 mm each

1150111 04948701 H 8 8.9 32 14 mm 8,10,13 mm each

A

E

C

G

B

F

D

H

PA
C

K
A

G
E

D
 S

T
E

R
IL

E

CARBIDE  Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number

Head 
Material

Head 
Diameter

Bur 
Number

Total  
Length

Cutting 
Length Features Qty

ROUND BURS
1463199 21441980 HP Carbide 2.3 mm 8 44 mm - Round 10
1466699 21501980 HP Carbide 2.3 mm 8 50 mm - Round 10
1463426 21651980 HP Carbide 2.3 mm 8 65 mm - Round 10

702 TAPER BURS 1463200 61441902 HP Carbide 1.6 mm 702 44 mm 5 mm Tapered 10
1463008 61501902 HP Carbide 1.6 mm 702 50 mm 5 mm Tapered 10
1463027 61651902 HP Carbide 1.6 mm 702 65 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

703 TAPER BURS 1463221 61441909 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 703 44 mm 5 mm Tapered 10
1463209 61501909 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 703 50 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

1463427 61651909 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 703 65 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

1703L TAPER 
DOME BURS

1466739 63441903 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 1703 44 mm 5 mm Tapered 10
1463195 63501903 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 1703 50 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

1703L TAPER 
DOME BURS

1463029 64441903 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 1703L 44 mm 7 mm Tapered 10
1466883 64501903 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 1703L 50 mm 7 mm Tapered 10
1466866 64651903 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 1703L 65 mm 7 mm Tapered 10

ROUND BURS 1466871 21440080 HP Carbide 2.3 mm 8 44 mm - Round 10

702 TAPER BURS 1466858 61440002 HP Carbide 1.6 mm 702 44 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

703 TAPER BURS 1466860 61440003 HP Carbide 2.1 mm 703 44 mm 5 mm Tapered 10

CYLINDER BUR 1466830 40500016 HP Carbide 1.5 mm - 50 mm 7.5 mm - 10

OVAL BONE 
CUTTING BURS

1416845 504080501 HP Carbide 4 mm - 48 mm 8 mm Cross Cut 1
1463010 31680031 HP Carbide 4 mm - 70 mm 8 mm Cross Cut 1
1463009 31440023 HP Carbide 5.5 mm - 44 mm 10 mm Cross Cut  1
1463013 31500023 HP Carbide 5.5 mm - 50 mm 10 mm Cross Cut 1
1466743 504080505 HP Carbide 5.5 mm - 70 mm 10 mm Cross Cut  1
1466863 31440020S SN Carbide 4 mm - 44 mm 8 mm Cross Cut 1
1466718 504080501S SN Carbide 4 mm - 48 mm 8 mm Cross Cut 1
1466855 504502ST ST Carbide 4 mm - 54 mm 8 mm Cross Cut 1
1466828 31440023ST ST Carbide 5.5 mm - 44 mm 10 mm Cross Cut 1
1466744 31500023ST ST Carbide 5.5 mm - 50 mm 10 mm Cross Cut 1

SPECIALTY  Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number

Head 
Material

Head 
Diameter

Bur 
Number

Total  
Length

Cutting 
Length Features Qty

LINDEMAN BURS 1463222 10440166 HP SS 2 mm - 44 mm 10 mm - 1

1463146 10600168 HP SS 2 mm - 60 mm 24 mm - 1

PEAR BUR 1463212 00500013 HP SS  6 mm - 50 mm 12 mm Contouring 1

CONE BUR 1463428 00500015 HP SS 4 mm - 50 mm 14 mm Contouring 1

2 -STEP 
PILOT DRILL 1260097 454281001   CA SS 0.81-1.6 mm - 30 mm - - 1

PILOT 
TWIST DRILLS

1467036 45440202 CA SS 1.1 mm - 29.8 mm - Twist 1

1466789 502700045 CA
SS 0.45 mm - 27 mm - Twist 1

DIAMOND  Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number

Head 
Material

Head 
Diameter

Bur 
Number

Total  
Length

Cutting 
Length Features Qty

ROUND DIAMOND BURS 1469984 90440018 HP Diamond 1.8 mm 6 44 mm - Round 1

1468859 90440023 HP Diamond 2.3 mm 8 44 mm - Round 1

1466844 90440023ST ST Diamond 2.3 mm 8 44 mm - Round 1

ACE SURGICAL BURS
Shank images (shown to the right) and drill tip images (shown below) have been 

enlarged to show detail.  See descriptions for actual sizes.

ø 2.3 mm - Fits Hall® & most standard handpieces

ø 2.3 mm - Also known as Right Angle, SLRA 

ø 2.3 mm - Fits Stryker® 100K & impaction HPs 

ø 2.3 mm - Fits Stryker® 50K, Osteotome Drill J-Notch 

	 HP	 =	 Handpiece

	 CA	 =	 Contra Angle 

	 ST	 =	 Step Notch

	 SN	 =	 Stryker Notch

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled  
deliveries on  marked items in the 

 
column.  

See inside front cover for details.

AUTOGENOUS BONE COLLECTION AUTOGENOUS BONE COLLECTION



8 9

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/9

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/8

ACE CLEANING BRUSHES

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Bur Brush  - stainless steel
•	 Autoclavable

1260234 00200106 A Stainless Steel Bristles, 5-¼” (13.5cm) 3/pack 

 
Cleaning Brush  - plastic handle
•	 Not Autoclavable

1463136 6039015 B Nylon Bristles, 7” (18cm) 3/pack 

1463137 6039016 C Stainless Steel Bristles, 7” (18cm) 3/pack  

ACE STAINLESS STEEL WARE
•	 Heavy Gauge, 18/8, 304 stainless steel throughout
•	 Seamless, crevice-free, sanitary construction
•	 Uniform flat bottoms
•	 Contoured for nursing efficiency and patient comfort
•	 Permanent, brilliant mirror finish

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Round Corner Instrument Tray

1466712 0531030 A 8-7⁄8” x 5” x 2” each

Forceps Jar - Heavy Base

1466887 0531027 B 4-7⁄16” x 2” each

Needle/Ointment Jar

1466849 0531008 C ¼ qt.      3” x 2-½” each

Dressing Jar - Recessed Handle

1466874 0531013 D ½ qt.      4-1⁄8” x 3-¼” each

Medicine Cup, Graduated

1463233 0531005 F 2 oz., 4 tsp. each

 
Iodine or Oil Cup

1464361 0531007 G 6 oz. each

 
Tumbler

1464359 0531006 H 7 oz. each

Sponge Bowls

1464362 0531009 1 qt.  5-¾” x 2-½” each

1466872 0531010 E 1-3/8” qt. 6-½” x 3” each

Emesis Basin

1464363 0531033 I 6” x 3-½” x 1-½” each

1466715 0531034 8” x 3-¾” x 1-5⁄8” each

ACE INSTRUMENT TRAYS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Mayo Trays

•	 Lustrous, heavy-duty instrument trays
•	 Stainless Steel

1464275 0531024 E 19” x 12” x 5⁄8” each

Polymer (Plastic) Instrument Trays Tray with Finger Mat

•	 Autoclave up to 270° F

1396966 7651001 6” x 2-½” x ¾” each

1469396 7651002 F 6-½” x 4”, ¾” each

1469397 7651011 10” x 6” x ¾” each

ACE SQUARE TITANIUM BOWL

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1150072 9600449 D 50 x 50mm, 12mm depth each

CLEANING AND STORAGE CLEANING AND STORAGE

B

A

C

D

E

F

A

B C

E

F G H

I

D



10 11

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/11

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/10

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Periotome Kit

1466810 3441770 Periotome Kit kit

Periotome Kit Includes:  (available separately)

1467005 6400312S A Surgical Mallet, 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1476173 16901001 B Single-End Handle only, 6” (15cm) each

1466802 3441651 C P3,  1.5mm, angled, 1.75” (4.5cm) each

1463167 3441631 D P1, 2mm, straight, 1.5” (4cm) each

1466772 3441641 E P2, 1.5mm, straight, 1.5” (4cm) each

1476174 3441691 F 2.5mm, straight, semi rigid, 1.5” (4cm) each

1466822 3441661 G Arrow Tip each

Blade Storage Holder, 6” (15.2cm), not sold individually

Instrument Tray, 175 x 140 x 24mm, not sold individually

In Use: Periotome is removing the ligament attachment 
from the root of the tooth and the alveolar housing.

ACE PERIOTOME HANDLE & BLADES KIT
•	 Periotome is used to remove ligament attachment from the root  

of the tooth and the alveolar housing
•	 Single end handle can be tapped with a mallet or used with hand pressure
•	 Includes 6-Blade Storage Holder: stands up for easy access  

during procedures and folds flat for sterilization and storage

B

C E GD F

A

BLADE HANDLES

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

#3 Flat Blade Handles
•  For surgical blades 10 through 15

1463163 0030992 A 5” with metric markings each 

1463174 0030993 5” each

# 5 Round-Style Blade Handle 
•  For surgical blades 10 through 15

1463144 0030995 B 6-¼” straight each

#7 Flat Blade Handle 
•  For surgical blades 10 through 15

1466790 0030997 C 6-½” straight each

ACE STERILE SURGICAL BLADES 
 Item 

Number
Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Carbon Steel

1466975 0036112 #12 100/box

1463128 0036312 #12D 100/box

1463127 0036115 #15* 100/box

1463129 0036315 #15C 100/box

* the tip of the 15* blade is slightly different than a standard 15 

Stainless Steel

1463073 0037215 #15* 100/box

1463130 0037315 #15C 100/box

* the tip of the 15* blade is slightly different than a standard 15 

ACE STERILE MINI BLADES 
 Item 

Number
Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Mini Stainless Steel

1466740 7866400 #64 10/pkg

1466800 7866400 #67 10/pkg

1463139 7866400 #69 10/pkg

A

C
B

64

    

67 6915*15 15C
Standard

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled deliveries on 

 marked items. See inside front cover for details.

ACE MUCOSA TISSUE PUNCHES
Reusable Contra Angle Punches

•    1” (25mm) 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1260101 9200002 2.0mm diameter  each 

1150119 9200003 3.0mm diameter each

1150120 9200004 4.0mm diameter each

1150121 9200005 5.0mm diameter each

1150122 9200006 6.0mm diameter each

2mm 3mm 4mm 5mm 6mm

 

CUTTING  AND LIFTING CUTTING  AND LIFTING



12 13

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/13

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/12

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Sinus Lift Kit
1150080 0034194 A Sinus Lift Kit with Tray each

Kit Includes: 
1150091 7651050 B Autoclavable Tray each

1150081 0311088 C Shepherd Sinus Lift Retractor 7” (18cm) each

1150082 0311023 D Freer Periosteal Elevator, strong curve 7-½” (19cm) each

1150084 0311077 E #3 Clepper Tatum Antralplasty Elevator, DE 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1150085 1000236 F #1 Sinus Lift Curette, standard bend, DE, 3mm/5mm 7-½” (19cm) each

1150086 1000237 G #2 Sinus Lift Curette, severe bend, DE, 3mm/5mm 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1150088 7140243 H Depth/Packing Gauge, DE, Titanium, 6-½” (16.5cm) each

markings at 8-10-13-15-18mm, 3.3/4mm ends

ACE SINUS LIFT KIT

BA DC F HE G

Antralplasty Elevator Kit for Sinus  
and Socket Lift Procedures
•	 Designed for exploring and walking antral floor 

in displaced root tip removal
•	 Instruments have dulled edges to prevent 

tearing of the membrane

ACE ELEVATOR KIT

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Antralplasty Elevator Kit

1466763 0000220 Antralplasty Elevator Kit each

Kit Includes: 
1150084 0311077 A #3 Clepper Tatum Antralplasty Elevator, DE 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1466879 1000231 B #2 Clepper Tatum Antralplasty Elevator, DE 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1466812 1000225 C #1 Antral Curette, DE 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1466877 1000234 D #3 Antral Curette, DE 5-¾” (14.5cm) each

1476168 1000230 E #1 Clepper Tatum Antralplasty Elevator, DE 6-½” (16.5cm) each

1466880 1000233 F #2 Antral Curette, DE 6” (15cm) each

BA DC FE

CUTTING  AND LIFTING CUTTING  AND LIFTING



14 15

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/15

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/14

E

D

A
ACE PERIO & ORAL SURGERY CURETTES
TC = Tungsten Carbide

Ti = Titanium  

DE = Double ended

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details         

 
Size Quantity

Implant Curette

1150073 1000216 A Ti, 5 x 10mm & 6 x 20mm, round cups 5-½” each

Antral Curette

1466812 1000225 B  #1, double ended 6-½” each

Lucas Curette

1466827 1000212 C #88, double ended 7” each

1466808 1000224 D Serrated,  angled,  3.5mm, 5 teeth 6-½” each

1463164 1000226 E Serrated, angled, 4.5mm tips, 7 teeth 6-½” each

Miller Curette

1463168 1000203 F #9, double ended 7-¼” each

1463169 1000204 G #10, double ended       7-¼” each

1463170 1000205 H #11, double ended 7” each

1466770 1000206 I #12, double ended       7” each

Molt Curette

1463166 1000219 J #2, single ended 6” each

1463165 1000220 K #4, single ended 6” each

1276209 1000221 L #2/4, double ended 7” each

B

C

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

ACE PERIO & ORAL SURGERY ELEVATORS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details        Size Quantity

Elevators
1466890 6300004 A #301 Apexo 6” each

1466870 6300008 B #303 Apexo 6” each

1466882 6300018 C #8 Crane Pick 6” each

1463423 6300011 #46R Heidbrink Elevator 6” each

1466878 6300014 #34 Seldin 6” each

1466813 6300140 D #34S Seldin 6” each

T-Bar Handle Elevators

1466706 6300063 E #6X Potts, T-bar handle 6” each

1466707 6300064 F #7X Potts, T-bar handle 6” each

Periosteal Elevators

1466881 0300080 G #9A Allen 6-½” each

1463420 0300139 H Buser 7” each

1150084 0311077 #3 Clepper Tatum 6-½” each

1150082 0311023 I Freer, strong curve 7-½” each

1463107 0300073 J Molt #9, double ended 7” each

1463447 0314042 Molt, double ended, SB 7-½” each

1466756 0300072 K Molt #9, double ended, titanium 7-½” each

1463429 0300001 #23 Seldin, flat handle, double ended 7-¾” each

1466890 0300004 L #23 Seldin, octagonal handle, double ended 7-½” each

1466758 0300065 M Pritchard, double ended 7-¾” each

1466875 0300016 N #24G Raspatory straight, double ended 6-¾” each

Root Tip Elevators / Picks

1466737 6300113 #1 Heidbrink 6-½” each

1463114 6300114 O #2 Heidbrink 6-½” each

1463117 6300115 P #3 Heidbrink 6-½” each

1463116 6300118 #13/14 Heidbrink 7-½” each

1463439 6315130 Q Double-ended, serrated 7-¾” each

A B D

C

CUTTING  AND LIFTING CUTTING  AND LIFTING

G

E

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O P Q

Same 
handle 

stlye

E F

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled  
deliveries on  marked items in the 

 
column.  

See inside front cover for details.



16 17

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/17

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/16

A

A

B

B

ACE MICROSURGICAL SCISSORS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Westcott

1466970 4102042 A Tenotomy, curved, sharp 5-½” each

 
ACE SURGICAL SCISSORS 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Sullivan

1466991 4000009 B #15 Sullivan, smooth 5-½” each

Dean

1463400 4000001 C #9, smooth 6-½” each

1463432 4015002 #9, serrated 6-½” each

1467020 4005201 #9, serrated, tungsten carbide 6-¾” each

Iris

1463419 4001019 D #17, straight, delicate,  4-½” each

1466982 4002020 #18, curved, delicate 4-½” each

Kelly

1463113 4002005 E #1 curved, smooth 6-¼” each

1467004 4002006 #1 curved, serrated 6-¼” each

1467021 4005203 Curved, tungsten carbide 6-¼” each

Locklin

1466974 4000011 F #12 6-¼” each

ACE CASTROVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDERS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

1467016 3105206 A Serrated, straight 5-½” each

1466998 3105110 Serrated, straight, narrow, tungsten carbide 5-½” each

1466980 3105010 Serrated, straight, broad, tungsten carbide 5-½” each

1467008 3105016 Serrated, straight, broad, tungsten carbide 7” each

1467010 3105018 B Serrated, curved, broad, tungsten carbide 7” each

 
ACE SURGICAL NEEDLE HOLDERS 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Crile Wood

1467014 3001012 C Straight, serrated 6” each

1463179 3005117 Straight, tungsten carbide 6” each

1463178 3005118 D Straight, serrated, tungsten carbide 7” each

Mayo Hegar

1467018 3001019 Straight, serrated 7” each

1463112 3005109 E Straight, serrated, tungsten carbide 6 ¼” each

1466972 3005110 Straight, serrated, tungsten carbide 7” each

Webster

1152757 7713035 Serrated, shiny finish-economy brand 5” each

H

HINGED INSTRUMENTS HINGED INSTRUMENTS

C

C

D

D

E

E

F



18 19

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/19

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/18

ACE FORCEPS, PLIERS AND CLAMPS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Bone Graft Holding Forceps
1150077 9600026 Serrated, with open-end drill-relief tips 8” each

1150078 9600027 A Serrated, with open-end drill-relief tips 6”       each

Corn Suture Pliers

1276403 2000107 B Angled 6” each

Dressing Forceps/Pliers

1466973 2002145 C #17 Dressing 6-¼” each

Hemostatic Forceps

1463435 2002202 D #3 Halsted Mosquito, curved, serrated 4-¾” each

1467033 2002204 Halsted Mosquito, curved, extra light tips 4-¾” each

1463120 2002221 E Providence Kelly, curved 5-½” each

1467011 2002223 F Rankin Kelly, curved 6-¼” each

1463115 2002225 G Crile, curved 5-½” each

Tissue Forceps

1466983 2015115 J Adson #41, serrated 4-¾” each

1466943 2000118 Adson #42, 1x2 teeth 4-¾” each

1466941 2000119 K Adson, 1x2 teeth 6” each

1463444 2115037 L Micro Adson, 1x2 teeth, straight 4-¾” each

(continued next page)

ACE FORCEPS, PLIERS AND CLAMPS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Tissue Forceps (continued)

1463119 2000048 A Debakey, 2mm wide 6” each

1467009 2000049 Debakey, 2mm wide 7-¾” each

1463438 2000104 B Gerald, 1x2 teeth, straight 7” each

1463422 2015039 Gerald, straight, serrated 7” each

Tissue Forceps - Russian

1463393 2001108 C Russian Tissue Forceps 6” each

1466977 2001109 Russian Tissue Forceps 8” each

Towel Forceps/Clamps

1467032 2000305 D Backhaus Towel Forceps 3-½” each

1467031 2000306 Backhaus Towel Forceps 5” each

Magill Catheter Forceps

1463437 4419051 E Magill Forceps, child 7-½” each

1463173 4423050 Magill Forceps, adult 9-¾” each

Chalazion Lip Forceps

1463188 0117148 F Medium, 1” wide 3-½” each

HINGED INSTRUMENTS HINGED INSTRUMENTS

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E

E

F

F

G

J

K

L

L



20 21

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/21

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/20

E

ACE EXTRACTION FORCEPS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

1467001 6300301 A #1 Standard, upper anterior 7” each

1466995 6300453 B #89 Upper Cowhorn 7” each

1466994 6300452 C #90 Upper Cowhorn 7” each

1463395 6300444 D #150 Upper Molar, smooth 7” each

1466990 6315309 E #150 Upper Molar, serrated 7” each

1469233 6316473 F #150S Upper 6” each

1463108 6300345 G #23 Lower Molar Forceps  6-½” each

1466978 6300320 H #151 Lower Molar Forceps 6-½” each

1469234 6316472 I #151S Lower Molar Forceps 6” each

1466971 6316480 J #23C Cowhorn Lower Molar, pediatric 4-½” each

ACE EXTRACTION RONGEURS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

1463396 1000001 A #1 Rongeur 6-½” each

1466765 1000043 B Beyer, double action 7” each

1463399 1000009 C Standard Blumenthal, 30° Angle 6” each

1466703 1000021 D #4 Cleveland 5-½” each

1463433 1000034 E Friedman 5-½” each

1463434 1010035 Mini Friedman 5-½” each

1463110 1010036 F Micro Friedman 5-½” each

HINGED INSTRUMENTS HINGED INSTRUMENTS

A A

F

C C

H

E

J

B B

G

D D

I

ACE Handle Reference ACE Handle Reference

J

F



22 23

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/23

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/22

MEASURING INSTRUMENTS MEASURING INSTRUMENTS

ACE CALIPERS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Castroviejo Calipers - Short Beak

1463186 0800015 A 3-¼” 0-20mm, straight each

1466749 0800017 B 3-¼” 0-40mm, straight each

1152858 0800018 C 3-½” 0-40mm, 45° angle each

Castroviejo  Calipers - Long Beak

1150100 0800019 D 6-½” 0-40mm, straight each

1150099 0800020 E 6-½” 0-40mm, 45° angle each

Bone Implant Caliper
•	 0-20mm

1152847 0800050 F 3-½” (9cm) each

Ridge Mapping Caliper
•	 0-25mm

1150101 0800059 G 6” (15cm) each

ACE GAUGES AND PROBES

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Depth Packing Gauge
•	 For use with 3.3mm, 3.75mm and 4.0mm self-tapping implants
•	 Contoured ends allow use as packing instrument and in sinus elevation procedures
•	 3.3mm and 4mm end diameters
•	 8, 10, 13, 15, 18mm markings
•	    •  Titanium (6Al-4V-ELI)

1150088 7140243 A 6-½” (16.5cm) each

Implant Depth Gauge with Ball End
•	 Ball end is useful for examination of bone preparation and in cases  

where the floor of the bone osteotomy site has been perforated
•	 Use at the 2.0mm drilling stage
•	 7, 8, 10, 13, 15, 18, 20mm markings
•	 Titanium (6Al-4V-ELI)

1466976 9600639 B 4” (10cm) each

University of North Carolina Probe
•	 1-12mm Markings
•	 Titanium (6Al-4V-ELI)

1260096 6301106 C 6” (15cm) each

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

A

B

C



24 25

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/25

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/24

MEASURING INSTRUMENTS MIRRORS

A

ACE RULERS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Stainless Steel Ruler

1463995 0800011 A ½” x 6” each

Plastic Ruler
•	 Standard and metric increments
•	 Cold sterilization only

1463996 0032937 B 7⁄8” x 6” 10/pkg

Patient Opening Gauge
•	 Allows patient to monitor progress at home
•	 Cold sterilization only

1463125 0500204 C each

X-Ray Magnification Calculator™

•	 Specially designed for dental implantology and orthodontics
•	 Eliminates the complex calculations for determining panoramic x-ray distortion
•	 Measurements can easily be obtained to determine the precise magnification of  

the x-ray and to accurately determine the amount of bone available for implant placement
•	 Can be used with the Delrin Bite Blocks with Stainless Steel Pin (2080023, 2080024 and 

2080021) or Exacta Mouth Prop® with 6mm Marking Ball (2080022)
•	 Actual size: 3-¾” x 9-½”, 9.5cm x 24cm
•	 Cold sterilization only

2060025 0031967 D ACE X-Ray Magnification Calculator™ each

ACE EXACTA®  MOUTH PROPS
For use with #2060025 X-Ray Magnification Calculator (above)

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Exacta® Mouth Prop with Calculator Pin
•	 Exacta mouth prop has a 20mm pin

2080021 0100456 E 20mm calculator pin each

Exacta® Mouth Prop with 6mm Marking Ball
•	 Exacta mouth prop has a 6mm spherical marking ball

2080022 0100450 F 6mm marking ball each

Exacta® Mouth Prop with 5mm and 10mm Pin
•	 The size of the pin on a panoramic x-ray is comparable to the original pin length.  

The amount of elongation is determined and the exact measurement extrapolated,  
(If a 10mm pin increases to 12mm, a 20% elongation is realized – the x-ray bone  
height is reduced by 20%)

2080023 0100350 G 5mm and 10mm pins each

Exacta® Mouth Prop with 10mm Pin
•	 Allows simple and exact determination of vertical bone height in dental implantology
•	 Autoclavable     •  Contains a 10mm pin
•	 For single tooth or narrow edentulous area

2080024 0100448 H 10mm pin each

ACE INTRAORAL PHOTO MIRRORS
Chromium Coated, Front Surface - Not shown actual size
•	 Material: float glass, thickness 1/8” (3mm) ground edges; absolutely flat surfaces  

even on edges (unlike metallic mirrors)
•	 Coating: chromium coating on both sides by sputtering vacuum metallization
•	 Reflection: reflection capacity = 65%; sharp images without any deformation  

and without double reflection (front surface)
•	 Sterilization: autoclavable up to 428°F (220°C)
•	 Can be used on both sides

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Buccal Intraoral

1466861 0032989 A Adult, 6” each

Occlusal Intraoral

1466886 0032971 B Adult, 4” each

1466816 5961009 C Oversized, 5-¼” each

ACE DENTAL MIRRORS
•	 Mirrors and Handles are sold separately
•	 Simple Stem and Cone Socket mirrors are not identical and are not interchangeable
•	 Simple Stem mirrors go with Simple Stem handles
•	 Cone Socket mirrors go with Cone Socket handles 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Simple Stem Mirror

1463118 9700012 D Size 4, plane, 7⁄8” (22mm) diameter each

1463171 9700014 D Size 5, plane, 15⁄16” (24mm) diameter each

Cone Socket Mirror

1466741 9700013 E Size 4, plane, 7⁄8” (22mm) diameter each

1466742 9700015 E Size 5, plane, 15⁄16” (24mm) diameter each

Simple Stem Mirror Handle

1463451 9700030 F 5”, stainless steel each

Cone Socket Mirror Handle

1463436 9700031 G 4-½”, stainless steel each

B C

D

E

F G

SIZE

4
SIZE

5

M
irr

or
 s

ho
w

n 
so

ld
 s

ep
ar

at
el

y

A

B

C

D

E

G

F

H



26 27

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/27

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/26

MOUTH PROPS AND RETRACTORS MOUTH PROPS AND RETRACTORS

ACE MCKESSON TYPE SILICONE MOUTH PROPS 
Silicone mouth props support the mandible and relieve muscle tension by providing a soft, pacifying 
surface to bite on. Reduces patient gagging and fatigue. Ideal for children and adults. Finger channel 
for insertion. Deep corrugation for secure stabilization. Virtually indestructible silicone will provide 
years of reusable service. 

•	 Autoclavable     •  Not shown actual size     •  Silicone — Latex-free

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Small Child

1463453 0116036 Tan pair

1463431 0116039 Blue pair

1463452 0116035 C Black pair

Child

1463456 0116038 Tan pair

1336121 0116040 Blue pair

1463454 0116037 D Black pair

Adult

1463446 0117042 Tan pair

1463457 0117043 Blue pair

1463445 0117041 E Black pair

 Small Child                              Child                              Adult

 Tan                              Blue

2-
7/

8”
 (7

.5
cm

) w
id

e

2”
 (5

cm
) w

id
e

1-
3/

8”
 (3

.5
cm

)

ACE MOUTH GAGS 
•  Autoclavable

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

MOLT Mouth Gags

1463111 0117016 Adult 5-½” each

1466759 0116018 A Child 4-½” each

 
Replacement Covers for Molt Mouth Gags

1463238 0117023 B               Child/adult, contains latex 2/pack

ACE PLASTIC LIP/CHEEK RETRACTORS   

•	 Autoclavable
•	 Can be steam sterilized to 270°F (130°C)
•	 Dry heat not recommended

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Double-Ended

1463172 0100030 A Universal, 4” (40mm)  2/pkg

 
ACE SELF-SPANNING  
PLASTIC LIP/CHEEK RETRACTORS   

•	 Autoclavable
•	 Latex-free
•	 Can be steam sterilized to 250°F (121°C)   

for 3 to 3-½ minutes
•	 Dry heat not recommended

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Self-Spanning

1463459 0116032 B Child, 35mm    each

1463401 0117031 Adult, 50mm   each

Self-Spanning with Holders

1466773 0116025 Child, 35mm   each

1463183 0117025 C Adult, 50mm    each

ACE STAINLESS STEEL LIP/CHEEK RETRACTORS
•	 Autoclavable

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Austin, #2

1466848 0100158 D 3” (7.5cm) each

Austin Retractor, University of Minnesota

1466869 0100160 E 3” (7.5cm) each

Branemark® Type

1150075 6100390 F 6-¼” (16cm) each

Columbia

1466833 0100391 G 5” (13cm), double ended each

Feldman

1466845 0100394 H 5-½” (14cm), double ended each

University of Minnesota, Tongue/Cheek

1463398 0100088 I 5-½” (14cm), double ended each

Weider

1463177 0116095 J 5” (13cm), child each

1463109 0117094 5” (13cm),  adult each

A

C D E

B A

B

C

D E

F

G

H

I

J

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled deliveries on 

 marked items. See inside front cover for details.



28 29

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/29

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/28

ACE SUCTION CONNECTING TUBING 
•	 Special female connectors will fit all suction instruments
•	 Economical
•	 Excellent quality
•	 Single use
•	 Latex-free
•	 Non conductive

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Size Quantity

Sterile - Clear with Blue Tint

1464526 0034238 3’ long (0.9m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 20/case

1464527 0034239 6’ long (1.8m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 20/case

1464496 0034240 10’ long (3.0m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 20/case

Sterile - Opaque Blue with Adapter**
•	 Hides fluid from patient

1464488 0034241 6’ long (1.8m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 20/case

1464490 0034242 10’ long (3.0m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 20/case

Non-Sterile - Clear with Blue Tint

1464524 0034235 3’ long (0.9m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 50/case

1464528 0034236 6’ long (1.8m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 25/case

1464530 0034237 10’ long (3.0m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 25/case

Non-Sterile - Opaque Blue with Adapter**
•	 Hides fluid from patient

1464427 0034244 6’ long (1.8m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 25/case

1260495 0034245 10’ long (3.0m) ¼” I.D. (6.4mm) 25/case

**Adapter allows connecting of dental saliva evacuation unit to suction tubing

  — 1/4” O.D.

 —5/16” O.D.

    — 5/16” O.D.

7/16” O.D. —

7/16” O.D. —

3/8” O.D. —

ACE ADAPTERS FOR HVAC SUCTION TO SUCTION TUBING

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Brass

1466889 6592968 A O.D. = 1/4” x 7/16” each 

2080061 0032973 B O.D. = 5/16” x 7/16 each 

 
Stainless Steel

1464508 0033008 C O.D. = 5/16” x 3/8” each

ACE SUCTION TUBING ADAPTER
•	 Allows conversion from high-volume to low volume suction

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1464221 0900211 D Tubing adapter, 5mm head each
D

A

B

C

IRRIGATION TUBING

SUCTION TUBING

ACE VARIJET™ SUCTION/IRRIGATION SYSTEM
•	 Single-handed suction with controlled irrigation
•	 Flush and clean site with one convenient instrument
•	 Improved vision to the site by using fewer instruments

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

2080030 0900090 A 3mm, 8” (20cm) each

SUCTION AND IRRIGATION SUCTION AND IRRIGATION

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled deliveries on 

 marked items. See inside front cover for details.

OPAQUE TUBING

CLEAR TUBING



30 31

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/31

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/30

ACE SUCTION TIPS
 Item 

Number
Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details                                      

  
Size Quantity

Oral Surgery

1466791 0900040 A Oral Surgery Suction Handle  6” (15cm) each

1466798 0900041 B Oral Suction Tip, size 0, 1mm 4” (10cm) each

1464529 0900042 C Oral Suction Tip, size 1, 2mm 4” (10cm) each

1464525 0900043 D Oral Suction Tip, size 3, 3mm 4” (10cm) each

1466796 0900044 E Oral Suction Tonsil Tip, size 3 5-¾” (14.5cm) each

Yankauer

1464377 1128004 F Yankaur Suction Tip, complete                           11” (28cm) each

1464521 0900129 G Yankaur Suction Tip, complete, HVAC end  11” (28cm) each

1466859 1102006 H Yankaur Suction Tip, replacement tip only   1” (2.5cm) each

HVAC Tips

1466733 0900024 I HVAC Suction Tip, 4mm tip, 45° angle 7” (18cm) each

Pelton Crane

1466889 6834301 J Suction Tip, 3mm, with flow control                     6-¼” (16cm) each

(continued next page)

ACE SUCTION TIPS
 Item 

Number
Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details                                 

 
Size Quantity

Frazier

1466841 0900060 Suction Tip, 6 FR w/stylet, 30° angle 7” (18cm) each

1466834 0900062 A Suction Tip, 8 FR w/stylet, 30° angle 7” (18cm) each

1466856 0911072 Suction Tip, 8 FR w/stylet, 30° angle, delicate tip 7” (18cm) each

1466846 0900063 Suction Tip, 9 FR w/stylet, 30° angle           7” (18cm) each

1463095 0900064 Suction Tip, 10 FR w/stylet, 30° angle 7” (18cm) each

1466857 0911073 Suction Tip, 10 FR w/stylet, 30° angle, delicate tip 7” (18cm) each

1466842 0900065 Suction Tip, 11 FR w/stylet, 30° angle 7” (18cm) each

1276369 0900066 Suction Tip, 12 FR w/stylet, 30° angle         7” (18cm) each

1469231 0911074 Suction Tip, 12 FR w/stylet, 30° angle, delicate tip 7” (18cm) each

1463097 0900070 B Replacement Stylet 7-¼” (18.5cm) each

1466819 0900071 V Replacement Stylet with Bulb 7-¼” (18.5cm) each

McKesson Type

1464507 0900001 McKesson Suction Tip, 2mm    7” (18cm) each

1464498 0900003 C McKesson Suction Tip, 4mm                        7” (18cm) each

1416837 0900004 D McKesson Suction Tip, 4mm, w/sideport      7” (18cm)  each

1464522 0900005 McKesson Suction Tip, 3mm 9” (23cm) each

1416843 0900006 McKesson Suction Tip, 4mm 9” (23cm) each

McKesson Type - Modified

1464520 0900002 E McKesson Modified Suction Tip, 3mm          7” (18cm) each

4mm 
Tip

3mm 
Tip

2mm 
Tip

Y

Stylet only

TEAMING UP TO REACH 
THE UNREACHABLE.

The honed, tapered end of the McKesson Type - 
Modified Suction Tip E  fits securely into Irrigation 
Cannulas for finely controlled Suction and Irrigation.

Irrigation Cannulas can be found on page 32. Tapered tip is designed to fit the irrigation cannulas.

X

SUCTION AND IRRIGATION SUCTION AND IRRIGATION

A

I

J

Includes adapter for 
additional connection
             options

F

G

H

B

C

D

E
A

C

D

D

E

E

B

SAVE an additional 3%  
with scheduled deliveries on  
marked items in the 

 
column.  

See inside front cover for details.

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled  
deliveries on  marked items in the 

 
column.  

See inside front cover for details.



32 33

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/33

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/32

ACE AUTOCLAVABLE CLEANING BRUSHES     
FOR SUCTION TIPS
•	 Ideal for cleaning stainless steel cannulae, suction tubes, endoscopy scopes
•	 For use with or without detergent 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number

Description/
Details Size Quantity

12” Long

1464453 0916117 A Small 3mm bristle diameter 12/pkg

1464532 0917118 Medium 5.3mm bristle diameter 12/pkg

1464489 0918119 Large 11mm bristle diameter 12/pkg

24” Long

1464452 0916118 Small 3mm bristle diameter 12/pkg

1464531 0917119 Medium 5.3mm bristle diameter 12/pkg

ACE BULB SYRINGE
•	 Single-handed suction with controlled irrigation
•	 Flush and clean site with one convenient instrument
•	 Improved vision to the site by using fewer instruments
•	 Order the Tips and Bulb separately

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Autoclavable Stainless Steel Syringe Tips

1464501 0900102 A Water Syringe Tip - 1.9mm opening,  4-3/4” (12cm) each

1464505 0900103 B Air Syringe Tip - 2.2mm opening,  4-1/2” (11cm) each

Bulbs for ACE Syringe Tips
•	 Steam sterilize at 270°F for no longer than 20 minutes

1415333 0900108 C Bulb only, black, 60 cc 10/box

ACE SELF-FILLING IRRIGATION SYRINGE 
•	 Includes one 2” angled cannula (replacements sold individually on page 32)
•	 Stainless Steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1466829 0900101 D 10cc volume, 1mm opening each

ACE COOK-WAITE TYPE ASPIRATING SYRINGES 
•	 Accepts 1.8ml standard dental cartridges

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1463106 6000001 E 5-1/2” (14cm) each

 
ACE GRAFT DELIVERY SYRINGES WITH FUNNEL 
•	 Stainless Steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1463421 9800035 3.5mm, curved each

1463460 9800045 F 4.5mm, curved  each

1467007 9800060 6.0mm, curved each

 
ACE STERILE DISPOSABLE SYRINGES 
•	 Carries material to surgical site  •  Single use
•	 Can be used for delivery of any material to surgical site

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1367126 0032019 G Sterile, 1cc capacity 10/pack

ACE STAINLESS STEEL IRRIGATION CANNULAS  
•	 Luer slip fits any luer type syringe
•	 45° angle 

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1-1/4” (3.5cm)

1466709 0900159 12 Gauge     each

1466799 0900162 14 Gauge     each

1463159 0900165 16 Gauge     each

1463146 0900168 18 Gauge     each

1466769 0900171 20 Gauge each

2” (5cm)

1463157 0900160 12 Gauge each

1466801 0900163 14 Gauge each

1276484 0900166 16 Gauge each

1463148 0900169 18 Gauge     each

3” (7.5cm)

1466792 0900161 12 Gauge each

1463158 0900164 14 Gauge each

1463149 0900167 16 Gauge     each

1276012 0900170 18 Gauge each

3” (7.5cm) Straight

1466710 0900270 18 Gauge, straight each

SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled deliveries on 

 marked items. See inside front cover for details.
SAVE an additional 3% with scheduled deliveries on 

 marked items. See inside front cover for details.

SUCTION AND IRRIGATION SUCTION AND IRRIGATION

A

B

D

E

F

G

C



34 35

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/35

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/34

SURGICAL KITS SURGICAL KITS

18mm

15mm
13mm

10mm

8mm

Convexed 
 surface 4mm 

from tip

Convexed Tip

CONVEX TIP DETAIL
FINAL              STEP                     

18mm

15mm
13mm

10mm

8mm

Sharply honed  
cutting surface 
4mm from tip

Concaved Tip

FINAL              STEP                     
CONCAVE TIP DETAIL

•	 Convex tip compresses bone, limiting the amount of bone that must be removed from the site
•	 All implant site dilators are 6”, 15cm long

ACE SITE DILATOR KIT

•	 Concave tip, sharply honed cutting surface
•	 Concave tip can be used to carry and place bone grafting material into site
•	 All osteotomes are 6”, 15cm Long

ACE SINUS LIFT OSTEOTOME KIT

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Sinus Lift Osteotome Kit  -  (Concave Tips)
1150149 4545000 Set of 11 Osteotomes with Tray kit

Sinus Lift Osteotome Kit Includes: 
1151573 4545001 Step - 1.6mm/2.0mm each

1151574 4545101 Step - 2.0mm/2.8mm each

1151575 4545201 Step - 2.8mm/3.3mm each

1151576 4546001 Step - 3.3mm/4.0mm each

1151577 4546101 Step - 4.0mm/4.35mm each

1476169 4546301 Step - 4.35mm/5.0mm each

1151578 4545701 Final - 2.8mm each

1151579 4545301 Final - 3.3mm each

1151580 4545401 Final - 4.0mm each

1151581 4546201 Final - 4.35mm each

1151582 4546401 Final - 5.0mm each
Autoclavable Tray (not sold individually)

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Implant Site Dilator Osteotome Kit  -  (Convex Tips)
1150150 4543000 Set of 11 Osteotomes with Tray  kit

Implant Site Dilating Osteotome Kit Includes:  
1151583 4543001 Step - 1.6mm/2.0mm each
1151584 4543101 Step - 2.0mm/2.8mm each
1151585 4543201 Step - 2.8mm/3.3mm each
1151586 4544001 Step - 3.3mm/4.0mm each

1151587 4544101 Step - 4.0mm/4.35mm each
1151588 4544301 Step - 4.35mm/5.0mm each
1151589 4543701 Final - 2.8mm each
1151590 4543301 Final - 3.3mm each
1151591 4543401 Final - 4.0mm each
1151592 4544201 Final - 4.35mm each
1151593 4544401 Final - 5.0mm each

Autoclavable Tray (not sold individually)

   Osteotome	 Implant OD
      2.8mm	 3.25-3.5mm

      3.3mm	 3.75-4.0mm

      4.35mm	 4.75mm

      5.0mm	 5.75mm

OD = Outside Diameter

Osteotome Size Chart 

   Osteotome	 Implant OD
      2.8mm	 3.25-3.5mm

      3.3mm	 3.75-4.0mm

      4.35mm	 4.75mm

      5.0mm	 5.75mm

OD = Outside Diameter

Osteotome Size Chart 



36 37

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/37

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/36

SURGICAL KITS SURGICAL KITS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Offset Osteotome Kit  -  (Concave Tips)
1150148 4542000 Set of 7 Osteotomes with Tray  kit

Offset Osteotome Kit Includes: 	 	  

•	 Step - 1.6mm/2.0mm	
•	 Step - 2.0mm/2.8mm	
•	 Step - 2.8mm/3.3mm	
•	 Step - 3.3mm/4.0mm	
•	 Final - 2.8mm	
•	 Final - 3.3mm
•	 Final - 4.0mm
•	 Autoclavable Tray

Looking For Individual Osteotomes? Call Us at 800-624-5926.

ACE OFFSET OSTEOTOME KIT

•	 Offset advantage: force of the strike stays directly on target
•	 Concave tip, sharply honed cutting surface
•	 Concave tip can be used to carry and 

place bone grafting material into site
•	 All osteotomes are 6”, 15cm Long

The Advantage of ACE  
Offset Osteotomes

ACE Osteotomes vs Other Offset Osteotomes

OTHER >>
Force of the 

strike is directed 
away from the site 

when struck.

<<

Force of the  
strike stays  
directly on  

target.

Strike Strike

18mm

15mm
13mm

10mm

8mm

Sharply honed  
cutting surface 
4mm from tip

Concaved Tip

FINAL              STEP                     
CONCAVE TIP DETAIL

   Osteotome	 Implant OD
      2.8mm	 3.25-3.5mm

      3.3mm	 3.75-4.0mm

      4.35mm	 4.75mm

      5.0mm	 5.75mm

OD = Outside Diameter

Osteotome Size Chart 

In Use: Here the Bone Spreader Osteotome is in place, 
separating the block graft from the ramus on the mandible. 
The site was prepared and the crest burnished. The crest 
is then perforated to outline the graft using a .75mm round 
bur. The outline should be 4-5mm medial from the buccal 
plate. The length of the graft is determined using a caliper. 

A 702L bur is used to connect the perforations to the length 
of the graft. Vertical anterior and posterior cuts are made 
with the 702L bur 10-12mm in length. At the vertical depth, 
the buccal plate is scored using a #8 round bur. The block 
graft is out-fractured using the bone spreader osteotome. 

Especially designed for taking Chin and Ramus monocortical block grafts.

ACE BONE SPREADER OSTEOTOME KIT
•	 Single end handle can be tapped with a mallet
•	 Markings at 13mm, 16mm and 19mm
•	 D-contoured tips to avoid fracturing weaker boney wall
•	 Instruments and tray are Stainless Steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Bone Spreader Osteotome Kit
Set of 4 with mallet and tray

1431421 4542106 Bone Spreader Osteotome Kit kit

Spreader Osteotome Kit Includes: 	 	

•	 4.3mm 27mm scoop	
•	 5.45mm 26mm scoop	
•	 7.5mm 26mm scoop	
•	 10.0mm 27mm scoop	
•	 Surgical mallet, 6-½” (16.5cm)	
•	 Instrument tray, 175 x 140 x 24mm	

Looking For Individual Bone Spreaders? Call Us at 800-624-5926.



38 39

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/39

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/38

SURGICAL KITS SURGICAL KITS

15mm
13mm
11.5mm
10mm
8mm

ACE RIDGE EXPANDING KIT
Simplifying the Treatment of Atrophic Maxillary or Mandibular Ridges
•	 Discover a safe, controllable way to widen a thin questionable ridge to one capable of 

accommodating an implant up to 4.5mm without compromising cortical bone.
•	 The slowly revolving dilators of increasing diameter gently widen the bone in a risk 

free procedure to the exact depth and direction of the final implant.
•	 After each dilator is inserted, allow 30-60 seconds before removing it.  

This allows time for the elasticity of the bone to respond.
•	 Laser markings provide accurate guidance for the placement of implants  

into the newly expanded ridge.

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Ridge Expanding Kit
1466725 05560000 Set of 4 with Surgical Kit  kit

Ridge Expanding Kit Includes: 	 	

•	 2.5mm Expander	
•	 3.1mm Expander	
•	 3.6mm Expander	
•	 4.3mm Expander	
•	 Connection Driver Tool (Hex), for CA handpiece	
•	 Universal Ratchet	
•	 Driver Extender (Hex)	
•	 Square Titanium Bowl	
•	 Autoclavable Tray	

Looking For Individual Expanders? Call Us at 800-624-5926.

Thin anterior 
maxillary ridge 
requiring expansion. 
An initial incision 
and flap reflection is 
made to allow access 
to the ridge.

Small diameter pilot 
drill is introduced to 
mark implant site.

(Option for Soft 
Bone) An initial crest 
osteotomy can be 
started with an ACE 
Mini Blade 
(1466740 p.10).

Vertical osteotomy cuts performed with 
Ridge Expanding Chisel through the buccal 
cortex in an oblique fashion followed by 
horizontal osteotomy at ridge crest.

ACE Site Dilator (p.35) 
can be used to prepare 
the expanded osteotomy 
for implant placement.

Implant osteotomy 
site is completed 
using chosen implant 
protocols. Implant 
in place; labial ridge 
preserved. 

TUTORIAL: SINGLE STAGE RIDGE SPLIT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Reference Article: Palti A. Ridge Splitting and Implant Techniques 
for the Anterior Maxilla.  Dental Implantology Update 2003; 
Volume 14, Number 4. 
 

The procedures and techniques presented throughout this catalog are 
intended to provide basic reference only and should not be substituted for 
the complete surgical procedure being performed by a licensed practitioner. 
A complete understanding and execution of the techniques and procedures 

presented within this catalog are the full responsibility of the licensed 
practitioner. These procedures and techniques are NOT TO BE SUBSTITUTED 
for the practitioner's complete knowledge, education, experience or for any 
instrument or product instruction for use.

ACE RIDGE EXPANDING CHISEL KIT
•	 All Ridge Expanding Chisels are 6”, 15cm
•	 Markings at 8, 10, 13, 15 and 18mm

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Ridge Expanding Chisel Kit

1469995 4544700 Set of 4 with Tray And Handle kit

Chisel Kit Includes: 	 	

•	 3.0 mm Ridge Chisel	
•	 4.0 mm Ridge Chisel	
•	 5.0 mm Ridge Chisel	
•	 9.5 mm Ridge Chisel	
•	 Chisel Handle (Uses 1.25mm Hex Driver)
•	 Autoclavable Tray

Looking For Individual Chisels? Call Us at 800-624-5926.



40 41

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/41

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/40

WIRE AND WIRE ACCESSORIES MISCELLANEOUS INSTRUMENTS

Out Port

In Port

Trocar for
Superior Chamber

ACE WIRE CUTTERS, SCISSORS AND TWISTERS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

WCPU Wire Cutter

1466836 0805192 A 5” (13cm)   tungsten carbide (max 0.5) each

 
Smith Wire Cutting Scissors 
•  1 blade is serrated

1466766 0805260 B 7” (18cm), tungsten carbide each

1466851 0800213  6” (15cm) each

 
Wire Twister

1466803 0808236 C Blunt, 6” each

 
 
 
ACE SPOOL WIRE ON  
AUTOCLAVABLE DELRIN SPOOLS
•	 8% nickel in spool line
•	 4 oz. Spool
•	 200 feet
•	 Stainless steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1466771 0800087 28G, .012” each

1464947 0800088 26G, .016” each

1430266 0800089 25G, .018” each

1464945 0800090 24G, .020” each

ACE TUBE WIRE
•	 8% nickel in tube wire
•	 Stainless steel
•	 18” strands

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1464946 0800100 26G, .016” 50/tube

1466826 0800101 25G, .018” 50/tube

1464948 0800102 24G, .020” 50/tube

ACE ARCH BAR
•	 Meter roll (approximately 36”)
•	 Not MRI compatible

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1463458 0800110 Arch Bar each

ACE TMJ DYSFUNCTION TREATMENT
•	 Levaging TM Joint – Shepherd Arthrocentesis Instrument
•	 A small incision (1/8”) is made into the skin; mosquito forceps are used to make a  

blunt dissection to the lateral ligament; the arthrocentesis instrument may then enter  
the capsule into the superior chamber.

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Shepherd Arthrocentesis Instrument

1423719 0702042 18G x 2.5” each

ACE MALLETS

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

Surgical Mallet

1467005 6400312S A 6-½”, stainless steel each

Mead Mallet 
with 2 interchangeable plastic facings

1463455 6400307 B 8” each

ACE WOODSON 
PLASTIC FILLING INSTRUMENT
•	 Double Ended
•	 Stainless steel

 Item 
Number

Manufacturer 
Number Description/Details Quantity

1467000 6200097A C #1, 6-½” each

A

B

C

A

B

C



42 43

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CATALOG

NEED PRICES? Follow the link below, or scan the QR code, to view retail pricing.  
For account specific pricing, please log into your account on our website. 
acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/43

W: acesouthern.com | P: 1.800.624.5926 | M-F 8am - 7pm EST 

acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24/page/42

TERMS AND CONDITIONSINDEX

Adapters, Tubing............................................ 28

Antralplasty Elevator Kit.................................13

Arch Bar......................................................... 40

Autografter........................................................4

Blade Handle..................................................10

Bone Crusher....................................................5

Bone File...........................................................5

Bowl, Titanium..................................................4

Bur Brush, Stainless.........................................8

Burs, Surgical...................................................6

Caliper, Bone Implant.................................... 22

Caliper, Ridge Mapping ................................ 22

Calipers, Castroviejo..................................... 22

Cannulas, Irrigation........................................ 32

Castroviejo Calipers...................................... 22

Clamps, Towel................................................19

Cleaning Brush, Nylon & Stainless...................8

Cleaning Brush, Suction Tips........................ 32

Curettes, Antral......................................... 13-14

Curettes, Lucas..............................................14

Curettes, Miller................................................14

Curettes, Molt.................................................14

Curettes, Sinus Lift ........................................12

Depth Gauges & Probe.............................12, 23

Dressing Jar......................................................9

Elevators..............................................12-13, 15

Elevators, Clepper Tatum Antralplasty......12-13

Elevators, Periosteal.................................12, 15

Elevators, Root Tip.........................................15

Elevators, T-Bar Handle..................................15

Emesis Basin....................................................9

Exacta® Mouth Prop.......................................24

Extraction Forceps........................................ 20

Extraction Rongeurs.......................................21

Filling Instrument, Woodson...........................41

Forceps, Bone Graft Holding.........................18

Forceps, Chalazion Lip...................................19

Forceps, Dressing...........................................18

Forceps, Extraction....................................... 20

Forceps, Hemostatic .....................................18

Forceps, Magill Catheter ...............................19

Forceps, Tissue .............................................18

Forceps, Towel................................................19

Forceps Jar, Heavy Base..................................9

Gauge, Depth ...........................................12, 23

Gauge, Patient Opening.................................24

Implant Curette ..........................................4, 14

Implant Site Dilator, Osteotome.................... 35

Instrument Trays .................................... 8-9, 12

Iodine / Oil Cup.................................................9

irrigation, Cannulas........................................ 32

Kit, Osteotome Bone Spreader......................37

Kit, Osteotome Offset.................................... 36

Kit, Osteotome Sinus Lift.............................. 34

Kit, Osteotome Site Dilator............................ 35

Kit, Ridge Expanding..................................... 38

Kit, Ridge Expanding Chisel.......................... 39

Lip / Cheek Retractors....................................27

Mallets....................................................... 11, 41

Medicine Cup, Graduated................................9

Microsurgical Scissors...................................16

Mirrors, Intraoral & Exam .............................. 25

Mouth Gags................................................... 26

Mouth Prop, Exacta®......................................24

Mouth Props, McKesson Type...................... 26

Needle Holders...............................................17

Needle / Ointment Jar......................................9

Osteotomes, Sinus Lift.................................. 34

Osteotomes, Site Dilator............................... 35

Periotomes......................................................11

Periotome Kit..................................................11

Pliers, Corn Suture .........................................18

Pliers, Dressing...............................................18

Plunger, Titanium..............................................4

Replacement Covers, Mouth Gags............... 26

Retractor, Shepherd Sinus Lift.......................12

Rongeurs, Extraction......................................21

Ruler, X-Ray Magnification Calculator...........24

Rulers, Plastic & Stainless..............................24

Scissors....................................................16, 40

Screen Assembly, Autografter.........................4

Sinus Lift Kit..............................................12, 34

Sponge Bowls...................................................9

Square Titanium Bowl......................................8

Stainless Steel Ware.........................................9

Suction Tips..........................................4, 30-31

Suction Tubing........................................... 4, 29

Surgical Blades...............................................10

Surgical Burs....................................................6

Syringe, Aspirating........................................ 33

Syringe, Bulb & Tips...................................... 33

Syringe, Irrigation........................................... 33

Syringes, Graft Delivery................................. 33

Tissue Forceps...............................................18

Tissue Punches, Mucosa...............................11

TMJ Shepherd Arthrocentesis.......................41

Trephine Burs....................................................7

Tubing, Suction.......................................... 4, 29

Tumbler.............................................................9

VARIJET™ Suction/Irrigation System........... 29

Wire, Spools & Tubes..................................... 40

Wire Cutters................................................... 40 

Wire Twister.................................................... 40

THE HENRY SCHEIN PRICE POLICY:
We endeavor to maintain prices for the duration of a catalog, but 
we reserve the right to make price adjustments in response to 
manufacturers’ price increases or extraordinary circumstances. 
Prices are subject to change without notice.
Henry Schein, Inc. (”Henry Schein”) and customer agree that the 
terms and conditions hereinafter set forth shall govern the relationship 
between Henry Schein and the customer to the extent that the parties 
do not have a written agreement in effect that conflicts with such 
terms and conditions. Customer acknowledges and accepts all such 
terms and conditions by placing an order for goods with Henry Schein, 
and upon Henry Schein’s delivery of the order to the customer.

CHOOSE YOUR PAYMENT METHOD
Reduce the cost and administration of paying Henry Schein–
Pay electronically (ACH Debit) or set up AutoPay. Please call 
Customer Service for details. 
For your convenience, we provide several payment alternatives. Orders 
billed to your account may be paid by ACH Debit, Check by Phone, 
or Check. If you prefer, you may use your Henry Schein Credit Card, 
American Express, Visa, MasterCard or Discover Card when placing 
your order. All sales are subject to our normal terms and conditions.
Unless otherwise instructed, check payments must be mailed to:  
Henry Schein, Inc. • Dept. CH 10241 • Palatine, IL  60055-0241
All sales are subject to credit approval. Invoices are payable within 
agreed terms of sale.  Henry Schein and its affiliates reserve the 
right to offer a dual pricing system for payment by check, Henry 
Schein-approved ACH and/or Henry Schein-approved EFT vs. any other 
payment method and, to the extent permitted by law, reserves the 
right to surcharge for payment by credit card and/or other methods 
incurring a fee to Henry Schein.
Open Accounts Receivable:
All unpaid accounts receivable past due are subject to a 1.5% finance 
charge.

DELIVERY TERMS:
Delivery dates are not guaranteed. Purchase orders are subject to 
product availability. Customers’ sole and exclusive remedy for failure to 
deliver shall be refund of monies paid for the products at issue.  Unless 
otherwise agreed, freight terms are FOB Shipper's Dock (”Ex Works” 
outside North America). Except as noted below, title passes at the time 
the shipment is loaded at the shipper's dock.
California:  For all shipments of goods to customers located within 
California, title will pass upon receipt of goods by California customers.
Continental U.S.:  All orders will be subject to a handling charge. This 
charge includes freight, except for additional carrier charges related to 
special delivery services and hazardous material shipments. Special 
orders are subject to additional freight charges. 
Alaska, Hawaii & Pacific Protectorates:  Standard shipping methods 
provide direct, reduced cost, expedited air delivery service to all 
accounts in Alaska and Hawaii. Customers in the Pacific Protectorates 
are offered direct surface transport, or postal services for reliable 
delivery. No additional surcharges apply, except when special services 
are requested. Low-level hazardous items (dangerous goods in 
accepted quantities and Consumer Commodity ID 8000) are now 
available via UPS 2nd-day air.
Guam, Puerto Rico, U.S. Trust Territories & Virgin Islands:   
• All orders will be subject to a handling charge. This charge 
includes freight through the United States Postal Service (USPS).• 
Special delivery orders and hazardous material shipments can be 
shipped via United Parcel Service (UPS) for an additional charge. No 
minimum order amount or weight applies. Speak to your International 
Representative for details.
Outside U.S. (50 States):  If your order is being shipped outside the 
U.S. (50 states), please refer to the International Terms & Conditions 
at henryschein.com. Unless otherwise agreed, freight terms are FOB 
Shipper's Dock (”Ex Works” outside North America). Title passes at 
the time the shipment is loaded at the shipper's dock. Customer is 
responsible for compliance with any applicable import requirements.

RX PRODUCTS & CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES:
• Regulations require us to limit the sale of Rx and controlled 
substances only to registered, licensed healthcare professionals. If you 
are a new customer or have recently moved, please furnish us with 
a copy of your updated state and federal registrations verifying your 
shipping address. Please note that all orders for controlled substances 
are subject to a due diligence review process. Schedule II controlled 
substances can be ordered electronically or by mail. For more 
information on our Controlled Substance Ordering System please visit 
www.henryschein.com/e222; if you prefer to continue using Federal 
222 Forms to order Schedule II controlled substances, mail the form to: 
Henry Schein, Inc. 5315 West 74th Street • Indianapolis, IN 46268

• Henry Schein restricts the sale or other transfer of medications to 
prisons/correctional facilities for use in lethal injections, based on our 
manufacturer agreements.  The goods Henry Schein sells are intended 
to be used for their label-approved purposes or applicable standards of 
care, which do not include human lethal injection.

REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS:
Local regulatory requirements may apply to use or installation of 
certain products.  Be sure to understand and comply with any such 
requirements prior to purchase, use, or installation of products.

THE DRUG SUPPLY CHAIN SECURITY ACT (DSCSA):
(MN, DM, WH, M2)  The Drug Supply Chain Security Act (DSCSA) 
information related to prescription drug products is available on our 
website www.HenrySchein.com/pedigree.  If you have any problems 
accessing our website or would like to receive a copy of DSCSA 
documentation via fax, mail or email, please contact our customer 
service department.

RETURNS:
WE CANNOT ACCEPT ANY RETURNS WITHOUT PRIOR 
AUTHORIZATION.
To arrange for a return, simply call our Customer Service department 
or contact your Sales Consultant.
The following conditions must be complied with:
• All returns must be accompanied by a copy of your invoice and a 
reason for the return • Merchandise must be returned in its original 
container, unmarked, and properly packaged • Returned products 
must have been purchased within the previous thirty (30) days. 
Any returns past thirty (30) days are subject to a   restocking fee • 
Shortages or errors in shipments must be reported within seven (7) 
days of invoice date to issue credit (if applicable) • Shipping charges 
will apply on all returns
Exceptions:
The following special, customized, or government-regulated items are 
not returnable:
• Opened handpieces, small equipment, and custom-ordered 
equipment • Special order items (products that we do not ordinarily 
stock) • Personalized and imprinted items • Opened computer 
hardware and software • Hazardous/flammable materials • Expired 
products • Items that cannot be returned to the manufacturer • Any 
item marked non-returnable •Items required to be shipped and stored 
frozen •Any drop-shipped products
Prescription Drug Returns:
Please note that, in order to comply with Federal and State traceability 
requirements, prescription drugs may be returned providing that the 
following key elements are met:
1)	 Returns of prescription drugs will only be accepted if Henry Schein 
is notified within 30 calendar days of shipment date and valid return 
authorization is issued by Henry Schein. 
2)	 The Prescription Drug Marketing Act requires any customer 
returning prescription drugs to complete and return a Prescription 
Drug Return Authorization form. Federal law requires that the 
healthcare entity returning prescription drugs document that the 
product was kept under proper storage and handling conditions while 
in their possession and during the return of the product. To get a copy 
of the form and proper return authorization, please contact Customer 
Service. 
3)	 In addition, traceability regulations require that the healthcare entity 
returning prescription drugs certifies that the product being returned is 
the same exact product purchased from HSI. 
4)	 Henry Schein will not issue credit for any returned prescription 
drugs which return was not authorized as provided herein, have been 
tampered with or where the labeling has been altered in any way.

INSTITUTIONAL, GOVERNMENT & CORPORATE ACCOUNTS:
Terms of Sale follow the same guidelines unless denoted differently 
in a contract. When applicable, freight is calculated by the weight. 
There is no minimum order; however, there is a nominal handling 
charge on orders under $125. Some offers and promotions outlined 
in this catalog may not apply. Requests for bids and proposals may 
be sent to:  
Henry Schein, Inc. • Bid Department–E255 
135 Duryea Rd. • Melville, NY 11747

INTERNATIONAL ORDERS:
We proudly serve healthcare professionals, governments, and dealers 
throughout the world. To place orders or for inquiries on export terms 
and conditions please contact the International Department (USA) at: 
export@henryschein.com.

ARBITRATION:   All Claims related to or arising under or relating to 
this Agreement (except for Claims for non-payment of amounts due to 

Henry Schein for the sale of products) are to be exclusively and finally 
determined by binding arbitration in the state of New York, or another 
location mutually agreeable to the parties.  Any and all Claims must 
be arbitrated on an individual basis, and there shall be no right or 
authority for any Claims or disputes to be arbitrated on a class action 
or collective basis. For avoidance of doubt, each party irrevocably 
waives any right to:  (i) have any Claim resolved in connection with any 
class action or collective action, or (ii) recover any damages or relief 
directly or indirectly as part of any class action or collective action. The 
arbitration shall be conducted on a confidential basis pursuant to the 
Commercial Arbitration Rules of the American Arbitration Association, 
or if applicable, under its Procedures for Large, Complex Commercial 
Disputes. Any decision or award as a result of any such arbitration 
proceeding shall be in writing and shall provide an explanation for all 
conclusions of law and fact and shall include the assessment of costs, 
expenses and reasonable attorneys’ fees.  Any such arbitration shall 
be conducted by an arbitrator experienced in the disputed subject 
matter and shall include a written record of the arbitration hearing. 
The parties reserve the right to object to any individual who shall be 
or has been at any time employed by or affiliated with a competing 
organization or entity. An award of arbitration may be confirmed in 
a court of competent jurisdiction. To the extent that any Claim or 
dispute is determined to not be subject to arbitration, all other Claims 
or disputes that would otherwise be subject to arbitration must be 
arbitrated. As used in this Agreement, ”Claims” shall mean any and 
all liabilities, disputes and expenses whatsoever including, without 
limitation, claims, adversary proceedings (whether before a court, 
administrative agency or any other tribunal), damages (whether 
compensatory, multiple, exemplary or punitive), judgments, awards, 
penalties, settlements, investigations, costs, responses to subpoenas 
or other governmental directives and reasonable attorneys’ fees and 
disbursements with respect to any claims that may be sustained, 
suffered or incurred by a Party hereto.

WARRANTIES:  Henry Schein will pass through to the customer, at 
the time of sale, any transferable product warranties, indemnities and 
remedies provided to Henry Schein by the applicable manufacturer. 
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, TO THE EXTENT 
PERMITTED BY LAW, HENRY SCHEIN PROVIDES NO WARRANTIES OF 
ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION 
ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, AND THE CUSTOMER SHALL 
LOOK TO THE MANUFACTURER OF THE PRODUCT FOR ANY 
WARRANTY THEREON.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:  THE CUSTOMER AGREES TO LOOK 
SOLELY TO THE MANUFACTURER OF THE PRODUCT FOR ANY CLAIM 
ARISING DUE TO LOSS, INJURY, DAMAGE OR DEATH RELATED TO THE 
USE OR SALE OF PRODUCTS. HENRY SCHEIN SHALL NOT BE LIABLE 
FOR INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOST PROFITS AND 
LOSS OF GOODWILL, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO ANY BREACH 
TO THIS AGREEMENT (OR ANY DUTY OF COMMON LAW, AND 
WHETHER OR NOT OCCASIONED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF HENRY 
SCHEIN OR ITS AFFILIATES), REGARDLESS OF ANY NOTICE OF THE 
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
DISCOUNTS, REBATES AND DISCLOSURES:  Invoice or statement 
prices may reflect or be subjected to a bundled discount or 
rebate pursuant to purchase offer, promotion or discount 
program. You must fully and accurately report to Medicare, 
Medicaid, Tricare and/or any other federal or State program, 
upon request by such program, the discounted price(s) or 
net price(s) for each invoiced item, after giving effect to any 
applicable discounts or rebates, which price(s) may differ from 
the extended prices set forth on your invoice. Accordingly, you 
should retain your invoice and all relevant information for your 
records. It is your responsibility to review any agreements or 
other documents, including offers or promotions, applicable to 
the invoiced products/prices to determine if your purchase(s) 
are subject to a bundled discount or rebate. Any such discounts 
must be calculated pursuant to the terms of the applicable 
purchase offer, promotion or discount program. Participation in a 
promotional discount program is only permissible in accordance 
with discount program rules. By participation in such program, 
you agree that, to your knowledge, your practice complies with 
the discount program requirements.

Terms of Sale may change without notice.  
For current information, go to  
www.henryschein.com/legalterms.

Den-8/16/21-7

“WHERE’S THE PRICING?”
We want to ensure you have the most current pricing available, but 
understand sending multiple catalogs a year in order to achieve that has 
a negative impact on the environment.  Therefore, in order to create less 
waste, we have eliminated pricing from this catalog.  Following the link 
below, or scanning the QR code, will allow you to view current retail pricing.  
In order to view pricing specific to your account, you must log in to your 
account on our website.  This will also provide real-time product availability 
information. Plus, ordering is now just a click away!

Simply select the page number or sku in the index and begin!

Visit acesouthern.com/catalog/instruments24 today



© 2024 Henry Schein, Inc. Henry Schein is a registered trademark of HS TM, LLC.     

ACE SOUTHERN
135 Duryea Rd.  
Melville, NY 11747

 800.624.5926      info@acesouthern.com      acesouthern.com     10-24

Dental Surgical Instruments Catalog 


